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INSET DAYS 
2022 -2023 – 1st and 2nd September 2022, 31st October 2022, 3rd January 2023, 5th June 2023 

https://www.themeadtrust.org/news-and-dates/term-dates/ 

Monday 27th June 2022 

• Swimming for selected children 

• Y5 Curriculum Day at Clarendon  

• Rounders tournament after school – selected children 

Tuesday 28th June 2022 • Art trip with Miss Penny - selected children 

Wednesday 29th June 2022 
• Hilperton Site Sports Day 

• The Life Education Centre at Wingfield 

Thursday 30th June 2022 • Hilperton Site Sports Day – fall back date 

Friday 1st July 2022 

• Y6 Junior Good Citizen event at Potterne 

• 2.20pm Star of the Week Assembly (parents by invite only) 

• 3.30pm – 5.00pm – Y5 Garden Party at Clarendon  

 
 
 
 
 

News from this week 
 

This week Year 1 had fun at Westonbirt, identifying plants and hunting for minibeasts! 
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Follow us 
 

Wingfield Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatWingfield 
Hilperton Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatHilperton 

Hilperton Nursery Facebook and Twitter are now both @MeadatOrchard 

Family Gardening Club 
 
We have available plots - come and grow your 
own vegetables - you will have your own small 
plot and be given seeds and help to grow 
vegetables. 
 
 Immediate start - there is a session every 
Sunday morning (during summer months less 
often in winter month) for an hour.  
Participants should commit to coming for at 
least 2/4 sessions each month. 
Contact Mel Jacob on 07745898902 or 
melaniejacob@blueyonder.co.uk 

Reminder - After School Care Bookings  
 
Please note that the ASC booking system on Arbor is not available from 11am for same day bookings.  
However, bookings for future dates can still be made. We will of course be able to make bookings for 
exceptional circumstances, but you will need to phone the school office to arrange this. 
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Dates for your Diary These dates are all subject to change  

 

Monday 4th July 2022 Wingfield Sports Day 

Tuesday 5th July 2022 Year 6 Induction Day at Clarendon / JoG 

Wednesday 6th July 2022 Wingfield Sports Day – Fall back 

Thursday 7th July 2022 Y5 Curriculum Day at the John of Gaunt School 

Friday 8th July 2022 Y5 Hilperton and Y5/6 Hedgehogs walk to Trowbridge Museum  

Tuesday 12th July 2022 Hedgehogs Ancient Greek Themed Day 

Wednesday 13th July 2022 CSL Music Concert – selected children 

Wednesday 13th July 2022 Transition Day at The Mead 

Thursday 14th July Y3 long day at Thoulstone Park  

Thursday 14th July Y4 to Braeside for a 1 night residential 

Monday 18th July Y6 to Kilve Court 

Thursday 21st July Y6 return from Kilve Court 

Friday 22nd July Break up for the Summer holidays (3.15pm) 

 

Thursday 1st September Inset Day 

Friday 2nd September Inset Day 

Monday 5th September Autumn Term begins 

11th – 14th October Wiltshire Air Ambulance Emergency Awareness Training for all Hilperton Site 
children  

Wednesday 25th January 2023 Young Voices Event in Birmingham 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Hilperton Site 
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